Vulcan Golf, LLC v. Google Inc. et al

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

EASTERN DIVISION

VULCAN GOLF, LLC, JOHN B. ) Case No. 07 CV 3371
SANFILIPPO & SONS, INC., BLITZ )
REALTY GROUP, INC., and VINCENT E. )
“BO” JACKSON, )

)

Plaintiffs, ) HON. BLANCHE E. MANNING
)
v. ) MAGISTRATE JUDGE

) GERALDINE SOAT BROWN
GOOGLE, INC., OVERSEE.NET, )
SEDO LLC, DOTSTER, INC., AKA ) (DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL)
REVENUEDIRET.COM )
INTERNET REIT, INC. d/b/a IREIT, INC.; )
And JOHN DOES I-X, )

)

" Defendants. j
)
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(ii), Vulcan Golf, LLC, John B. Sanfilippo & Son,
Inc., Blitz Realty Group, Incs Vincent E. “Bo’ Jackson and Oversee.net hereby stipulate that this action is

dismissed against Oversee; with prejudice.
Respectfully submitted, /
FOOTE, MEYERS,MIE

& FLOWERS, IAL.C

By:

Robert M. Foote
Craig S. Mielke
Matthew Herman

28 North First Street
Suite 2

Geneva, Illinois 60134
Tel. 630-232-6333

Counsetl for All Plaintiffs

LA:246604.3

11

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

o e DM 20

SteVen D. Atlee

333 S. Grand Avenue, 38" Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071

Tel. (213) 615-1827

Counsel for Defendant Oversee.net.

Doc. 260

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/court-ilndce/case_no-1:2007cv03371/case_id-210005/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/illinois/ilndce/1:2007cv03371/210005/260/
http://dockets.justia.com/

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 12, 2009, I electronically filed the foregoing document with
the clerk of court for the U. S. District Court, Northern District of Illinois, using the electronic
case filing system of the court. The electronic case filing system sent a “Notice of Electronic
Filing” to the following attorneys of record who have consented in writing to accept this Notice

as service of this document by electronic means:

Steven D. Atlee
satlee@winston.com

Henry M. Baskerville
hbasker@stetlerandduffy.com

Vincent V. Carissimi
carissimiv(@pepperlaw.com

Bryan L. Clobes
bclobes@caffertyfaucher.com

Alison C Conlon
conlon@wildmanharrold.com

Michael R. Dockterman
dockterman@wildman.com

Anastasios T. Foukas
afoukas@smsm.com

William J. Harte
wharte@williamharteltd.com

Marlon Emile Lutfiyya
mlutfiyya@winston.com

Mariah E Moran
mmoran(@stetlerandduffy.com

Alexis Elizabeth Payne
aep@pattishall.com

Dana Marie Pesha
dpesha@williamharteltd.com

Ronald Y Rothstein
rrothstein@winston.com

Brett A. August
baugust@pattishall.com

Steven R. Borgman
sborgman@velaw.com

Joanna J. Cline
clinej@pepperlaw.com

Bradley Louis Cohn
bcohn@pattishall.com

Jonathan M. Cyrluk
cyrluk@stetlerandduffy.com

Joseph J. Duffy
jduffy@stetlerandduffy.com

Joseph Gratz
jeratz@durietangri.com

Kenneth P. Held
kheld@velaw.com

Misty Rose Martin
mmartin(@smsm.com

Michael Henry Page
mpage(@durietangri.com

Nyran Rose Pearson
npearson(@caffertyfaucher.com

Dominic J. Rizzi
drizzi(@caffertyfaucher.com

Jeffrey Singer
]singer@smsm.com
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Aaron Daniel Van Oort Thomas Joseph Wiegand
avanoort@faegre.com twiegand@winston.com

Scott Ryan Wiehle
swiehle@velaw.com

I certify that I have served the foregoing document by emailing a copy to the following
individuals:

Robert Hickock
hickokr@pepperlaw.com

Ragesh K. Tangri
rtangri@durietangri.com

/s/Robert M. Foote




